
World Cup PL/BP/PS

Championships

8-16/17-97

Wt.Cl. MT BP PS Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. BWT Best C-Sq Best BP Best DL TotalRecordAge Coef Age Co O.L. Tl.

227.00 bpm2 1 Donald McCubbin ky 330.69 210.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 57 0.5670 1.4800 125.8740

187.00 bpm3 1 Mike Stainbrook az 242.51 184.70 0.00 110.00 0.00 110.00 60 0.6121 1.6450 110.7595

170.80 bpmp 1 Billy Williams az 236.99 167.10 0.00 107.50 0.00 107.50 45 0.6593 1.0480 74.2767

170.80 cm2 1 George Johnson tx 413.36 165.00 60.00 127.50 0.00 187.50 59 0.6656 1.5900 198.4320

187.00 cm3 1 Mike Stainbrook az 115.74 184.70 52.50 0.00 0.00 52.50 60  1.6450 #VALUE!

205.00 cp 1 Edwin Wilkins pa 176.37 204.70 80.00 0.00 0.00 80.00 38 0.5744 1.0000 45.9520

315.00 cp 1 Jason Payne ks 507.06 300.60 75.00 155.00 0.00 230.00 32 0.5072 1.0000 116.6560

187.00 dlm3 1 Mike Stainbrook az 143.30 184.70 0.00 0.00 65.00 65.00 60 0.6121 1.6450 65.4488

170.80 dlmp 1 Billy Williams az 451.94 167.10 0.00 0.00 205.00 205.00 45 0.6593 1.0480 141.6440

227.00 dln 1 David McCarthy fl 562.17 220.60 0.00 0.00 255.00 255.00 33 0.5535 1.0000 141.1425

205.00 int 1 Mitch Allen ar 992.07 199.70 75.00 160.00 215.00 450.00 28 0.5826 1.0000 262.1700

127.80 m1 1 Crusher Kennedy ks 628.31 124.30 45.00 95.00 145.00 285.00 43 0.8706 1.0180 252.5872

205.00 m1 1 Jim Sabonis tx 981.05 203.30 65.00 120.00 260.00 445.00 40 0.5776 1.0000 257.0320

250.20 m1 1 Tom Tinsman ar 1157.42 246.90 65.00 180.00 280.00 525.00 44 0.5342 1.0310 289.1491

250.20 m2 1 Rod Lamb ok 920.42 246.20 65.00 137.50 215.00 417.50 54 0.5347 1.3300 296.9055

187.00 m3 1 Mike Stainbrook az 551.15 184.70 52.50 132.50 65.00 250.00 60 0.6121 1.6450 251.7261

127.80 mp 1 Crusher Kennedy ks 628.31 124.30 45.00 95.00 145.00 285.00 43 0.8706 1.0180 252.5872

187.00 mp 1 Coby Carden ok 1063.72 186.80 72.50 165.00 245.00 482.50 40 0.6077 1.0000 293.2153

205.00 mp 1 Jim Sabonis tx 981.05 203.30 65.00 120.00 260.00 445.00 40 0.5776 1.0000 257.0320

250.20 mp 1 Tom Tinsman ar 1157.42 246.90 65.00 180.00 280.00 525.00 44 0.5342 1.0310 289.1491

250.20 mp 2 Rod Lamb ok 920.42 246.20 65.00 137.50 215.00 417.50 54 0.5347 1.3300 296.9055

205.00 n 1 Jim Sabonis tx 981.05 203.30 65.00 120.00 260.00 445.00 40 0.5776 1.0000 257.0320

227.00 n 1 David McCarthy fl 1052.70 220.60 67.50 155.00 255.00 477.50 33 0.5535 1.0000 264.2963

205.00 p 1 Edwin Wilkins pa 1140.88 204.70 80.00 165.00 272.50 517.50 38 0.5744 1.0000 297.2520

205.00 p 2 Jim Sabonis tx 981.05 203.30 65.00 120.00 260.00 445.00 40 0.5776 1.0000 257.0320

227.00 p 1 Ron Hudson ar 992.07 219.40 70.00 147.50 232.50 450.00 32 0.5556 1.0000 250.0200

250.20 p 1 Tom Tinsman ar 1157.42 246.90 65.00 180.00 280.00 525.00 44 0.5342 1.0310 289.1491

315.00 p 1 Jason Payne ks 1041.67 300.60 80.00 155.00 237.50 472.50 32 0.5072 1.0000 239.6520

170.80 pn 1 Terry Chapman ar 755.08 170.50 62.50 110.00 170.00 342.50 25 0.6475 1.0000 221.7688

205.00 sm 1 Chris Oliger in 804.68 192.70 52.50 127.50 185.00 365.00 38 0.5978 1.0000 218.1970

227.00 sm 1 David McCarthy fl 1052.70 220.60 67.50 155.00 255.00 477.50 33 0.5535 1.0000 264.2963

250.20 sm 1 Rob Carson ia 1052.70 238.60 67.50 147.50 262.50 477.50 35 0.5365 1.0000 256.1788

250.20 sm 2 Charles Wall ar 672.40 249.60 55.00 110.00 140.00 305.00 35 0.5328 1.0000 162.5040
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138.80 hs 1 Justin Mansfield tx 859.79 138.80 137.50 85.00 167.50 390.00 15 0.7735 1.0000 301.6650

138.80 hs 2 Ben Smith il 771.61 138.80 117.50 87.50 145.00 350.00 15 0.7735 1.0000 270.7250

187.00 hs 1 Johnny Drummond ar 898.37 172.80 132.50 92.50 182.50 407.50 15 0.6420 1.0000 261.6150

119.00 int 1 Paul Boutte, Jr. tx 666.89 111.00 105.00 62.50 135.00 302.50 28 0.9884 1.0000 298.9910

154.30 int 1 Alphonse Ambeau la 1256.62 148.80 215.00 110.00 245.00 570.00 28 0.7250 1.0000 413.2500

187.00 int 1 William Edmondson tx 1135.37 172.30 170.00 125.00 220.00 515.00 29 0.6447 1.0000 332.0205

205.00 int 1 John Allen ky 1548.73 200.00 275.00 167.50 260.00 702.50 26 0.5826 1.0000 409.2765

227.00 int x Corey Schmidt ky 270.06 226.00 260.00 -137.50 0.00 122.50 27 0.5485 1.0000 67.1913

250.20 int 1 Jason Macartney ky 1636.92 240.60 290.00 177.50 275.00 742.50 27 0.5373 1.0000 398.9453

280.00 int 1 Mike Scheffler tx 1504.64 266.00 262.50 157.50 262.50 682.50 29 0.5263 1.0000 359.1998

shw int x Anthony Troutman ky 0.00 347.50 310.00 -235.00 0.00 0.00 28 0.4854 1.0000 0.0000

138.80 jr 1 Steve Anderson ut 1003.09 132.40 172.50 102.50 180.00 455.00 18 0.8146 1.0000 370.6430

154.30 jr 1 Nathan Russell ar 1008.60 149.90 162.50 102.50 192.50 457.50 23 0.7207 1.0000 329.7203

170.80 jr 1 Dominic Lucente ky 1306.23 170.30 227.50 132.50 232.50 592.50 21 0.6504 1.0000 385.3620

170.80 jr x Michael Hall tx 0.00 165.40 177.50 -120.00 0.00 57.50 20 0.6656 1.0000 38.2720

187.00 jr 1 Daniel Lucente nh 1317.25 183.80 227.50 150.00 220.00 597.50 19 0.6144 1.0000 367.1040

227.00 jr x Robert Williamson tx 0.00 211.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20 0.5657 1.0000 0.0000

315.00 jr 1 Shawn Maroney ar 1074.74 288.40 165.00 120.00 202.50 487.50 19 0.5158 1.0000 251.4525

170.80 m1 1 Paul Boutte, Sr. tx 1262.13 169.50 225.00 137.50 210.00 572.50 48 0.6504 1.1170 415.9194

280.00 m1 1 Jim Graham ny 1399.92 252.10 250.00 180.00 205.00 635.00 49 0.5316 1.1440 386.1755

shw m1 1 Terry Wright ia 1515.66 361.10 295.00 155.00 237.50 687.50 49 0.4796 1.1440 377.2054

187.00 m2 1 Bill Johnson tx 1212.53 186.40 230.00 92.50 227.50 550.00 51 0.6090 1.2040 403.2798

205.00 m2 1 Walter Murphy ks 903.89 197.80 165.00 95.00 150.00 410.00 50 0.5861 1.1730 281.8731

280.00 m2 1 Jim Duree ks 1416.46 226.00 282.50 135.00 225.00 642.50 55 0.5485 1.3800 486.3275

154.30 m3 1 Harry Rome oh 903.89 151.20 137.50 100.00 172.50 410.00 64 0.7165 1.8650 547.8717

187.00 m3 1 Mike Stainbrook az 595.24 184.70 72.50 132.50 65.00 270.00 60 0.6121 1.6450 271.8642

154.30 mp 1 Randy Holdon ks 1058.21 153.60 182.50 97.50 200.00 480.00 43 0.7044 1.0180 344.1980

205.00 mp 1 Donnie Cole tx 1625.89 196.30 280.00 152.50 305.00 737.50 41 0.5897 1.0030 436.2085

205.00 mp 2 Carl Cordial oh 1421.97 195.40 217.50 145.00 282.50 645.00 40 0.5916 1.0000 381.5820

205.00 mp 3 Fred Mullin tx 1058.21 188.90 160.00 115.00 205.00 480.00 66 0.6036 1.9700 570.7642

227.00 mp 1 Stephen Johnson tx 1284.18 222.80 192.50 157.50 232.50 582.50 41 0.5524 1.0030 322.7383

280.00 mp 1 Jim Graham ny 1399.92 252.10 250.00 180.00 205.00 635.00 49 0.5316 1.1440 386.1755

shw mp 1 Terry Wright ia 1515.66 361.10 295.00 155.00 237.50 687.50 49 0.4796 1.1440 377.2054
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170.80 n 1 Brian Brossard ms 1410.94 169.50 250.00 150.00 240.00 640.00 35 0.6504 1.0000 416.2560

170.80 n 2 Kevin Cunningham az 1264.34 166.50 200.00 163.50 210.00 573.50 30 0.6624 1.0000 379.8864

170.80 n 3 Paul Boutte, Sr. tx 1262.13 169.50 225.00 137.50 210.00 572.50 48 0.6504 1.1170 415.9194

170.80 n 4 Brad Bales mo 942.47 169.20 162.50 102.50 162.50 427.50 36 0.6533 1.0000 279.2858

187.00 n 1 Gerald Potter ky 1388.90 186.90 222.50 165.00 242.50 630.00 30 0.6077 1.0000 382.8510

187.00 n 2 Bill Johnson tx 1212.53 186.40 230.00 92.50 227.50 550.00 51 0.6090 1.2040 403.2798

187.00 n 3 Dennis Stroh ky 1173.95 185.40 192.50 132.50 207.50 532.50 33 0.6121 1.0000 325.9433

205.00 n 1 John Allen ky 1548.73 200.00 275.00 167.50 260.00 702.50 26 0.5826 1.0000 409.2765

205.00 n 2 Raymond Lopez ks 1162.93 203.00 232.50 112.50 182.50 527.50 34 0.5776 1.0000 304.6840

227.00 n 1 Neal Bowe wi 1207.02 225.90 185.00 155.00 207.50 547.50 35 0.5494 1.0000 300.7965

227.00 n x Jeff Capps tx 622.80 224.80 0.00 0.00 282.50 282.50 37 0.5494 1.0000 155.2055

227.00 n x Corey Schmidt ky 270.06 226.00 260.00 -137.50 0.00 122.50 27 0.5485 1.0000 67.1913

250.20 n 1 Jason Macartney ky 1636.92 240.60 290.00 177.50 275.00 742.50 27 0.5373 1.0000 398.9453

280.00 n 1 Mike Scheffler tx 1504.64 266.00 262.50 157.50 262.50 682.50 29 0.5263 1.0000 359.1998

280.00 n 1 Jim Duree ks 1416.46 226.00 282.50 135.00 225.00 642.50 55 0.5485 1.3800 486.3275

shw n 1 David Oyler il 1686.52 367.30 295.00 175.00 295.00 765.00 33 1.0000 0.0000

shw n x Anthony Troutman ky 0.00 347.50 310.00 -235.00 0.00 0.00 28 0.4854 1.0000 0.0000

154.30 p 1 Mark Woodworth tx 1344.81 154.00 232.50 150.00 227.50 610.00 34 0.7044 1.0000 429.6840

154.30 p 2 Mike Ewoldsen ks 1344.81 153.50 235.00 135.00 240.00 610.00 32 0.7044 1.0000 429.6840

170.80 p 1 Terry Perkins oh 1421.97 170.60 260.00 152.50 232.50 645.00 36 0.6475 1.0000 417.6375

170.80 p 2 Kevin Cunningham az 1264.34 166.50 200.00 163.50 210.00 573.50 30 0.6624 1.0000 379.8864

170.80 p 3 Edwin Jusino tx 1190.48 160.00 200.00 112.50 227.50 540.00 30 0.6822 1.0000 368.3880

187.00 p 1 Brad Bishop oh 1488.11 186.80 230.00 177.50 267.50 675.00 33 0.6077 1.0000 410.1975

187.00 p 2 Gerald Potter ky 1388.90 186.90 222.50 165.00 242.50 630.00 30 0.6077 1.0000 382.8510

187.00 p 3 David Banker ok 1333.78 187.00 227.50 150.00 227.50 605.00 34 0.6077 1.0000 367.6585

187.00 p 4 Dennis Stroh ky 1173.95 185.40 192.50 132.50 207.50 532.50 33 0.6121 1.0000 325.9433

205.00 p 1 Donnie Cole tx 1625.89 196.30 280.00 152.50 305.00 737.50 41 0.5897 1.0030 436.2085

205.00 p 2 John Allen ky 1548.73 200.00 275.00 167.50 260.00 702.50 26 0.5826 1.0000 409.2765

205.00 p 3 David Brown ne 1168.44 199.40 192.50 127.50 210.00 530.00 37 0.5843 1.0000 309.6790

205.00 p 4 Raymond Lopez ks 1162.93 203.00 232.50 112.50 182.50 527.50 34 0.5776 1.0000 304.6840

205.00 p x James Perry II mi 0.00 194.50 -240.00 142.50 245.00 0.00 34 0.5916 1.0000 0.0000

227.00 p 1 Travis Dunlap tn 1603.85 226.90 272.50 167.50 287.50 727.50 32 0.5476 1.0000 398.3790

227.00 p 2 Joseph Robinson wy 1377.88 220.50 217.50 160.00 247.50 625.00 38 0.5545 1.0000 346.5625

227.00 p 3 Neal Bowe wi 1207.02 225.90 185.00 155.00 207.50 547.50 35 0.5494 1.0000 300.7965

227.00 p x Corey Schmidt ky 270.06 226.00 260.00 -137.50 0.00 122.50 27 0.5485 1.0000 67.1913

250.20 p 1 Jason Macartney ky 1636.92 240.60 290.00 177.50 275.00 742.50 27 0.5373 1.0000 398.9453

280.00 p 1 Mike Scheffler tx 1504.64 266.00 262.50 157.50 262.50 682.50 29 0.5263 1.0000 359.1998

shw p 1 Anthony Saunders ma 2022.72 362.70 400.00 227.50 290.00 917.50 33 0.4796 1.0000 440.0330

shw p 2 David Oyler il 1686.52 367.30 295.00 175.00 295.00 765.00 33 1.0000 0.0000

shw p x Anthony Troutman ky 0.00 347.50 310.00 -235.00 0.00 0.00 28 0.4854 1.0000 0.0000

170.80 pn 1 Dominic Lucente ky 1306.23 170.30 227.50 132.50 232.50 592.50 21 0.6504 1.0000 385.3620

187.00 pn 1 Daniel Lucente nh 1317.25 183.80 227.50 150.00 220.00 597.50 19 0.6144 1.0000 367.1040
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119.00 sm 1 Glenn Murphy, Jr. md 837.75 118.20 140.00 90.00 150.00 380.00 38 0.9203 1.0000 349.7140

138.80 sm 1 Joseph Rutherford md 953.49 136.70 162.50 92.50 177.50 432.50 36 0.7846 1.0000 339.3395

154.30 sm 1 Mark Woodworth tx 1344.81 154.00 232.50 150.00 227.50 610.00 34 0.7044 1.0000 429.6840

170.80 sm 1 Terry Perkins oh 1421.97 170.60 260.00 152.50 232.50 645.00 36 0.6475 1.0000 417.6375

170.80 sm 2 Brian Brossard ms 1410.94 169.50 250.00 150.00 240.00 640.00 35 0.6504 1.0000 416.2560

170.80 sm 3 Kevin Cunningham az 1264.34 166.50 200.00 163.50 210.00 573.50 30 0.6624 1.0000 379.8864

170.80 sm 4 Brad Bales mo 942.47 169.20 162.50 102.50 162.50 427.50 36 1.0000 0.0000

187.00 sm 1 Brad Bishop oh 1488.11 186.80 230.00 177.50 267.50 675.00 33 0.6077 1.0000 410.1975

187.00 sm 2 Gerald Potter ky 1388.90 186.90 222.50 165.00 242.50 630.00 30 0.6077 1.0000 382.8510

187.00 sm 3 David Banker ok 1333.78 187.00 227.50 150.00 227.50 605.00 34 0.6077 1.0000 367.6585

187.00 sm 4 Dennis Stroh ky 1173.95 185.40 192.50 132.50 207.50 532.50 33 0.6121 1.0000 325.9433

205.00 sm 1 Allen Quinn ok 1499.13 200.00 272.50 165.00 242.50 680.00 34 0.5826 1.0000 396.1680

205.00 sm 2 David Brown ne 1168.44 199.40 192.50 127.50 210.00 530.00 37 0.5843 1.0000 309.6790

205.00 sm 3 Raymond Lopez ks 1162.93 203.00 232.50 112.50 182.50 527.50 34 0.5776 1.0000 304.6840

205.00 sm x James Perry II mi 0.00 194.50 -240.00 142.50 0.00 0.00 34 0.5916 1.0000 0.0000

227.00 sm 1 Joseph Robinson wy 1377.88 220.50 217.50 160.00 247.50 625.00 38 0.5545 1.0000 346.5625

227.00 sm 2 Neal Bowe wi 1207.02 225.90 185.00 155.00 207.50 547.50 35 0.5494 1.0000 300.7965

227.00 sm 3 Jeff Capps tx 622.80 224.80 0.00 0.00 282.50 282.50 37 0.5494 1.0000 155.2055

250.20 sm 1 Robert Stineman ia 1085.77 242.10 170.00 147.50 175.00 492.50 35 0.5367 1.0000 264.3248

280.00 sm 1 Derrell Bowie tx 1763.68 272.90 322.50 177.50 300.00 800.00 38 0.5227 1.0000 418.1600

280.00 sm 2 Stacy Miller ok 1311.74 276.50 227.50 140.00 227.50 595.00 38 0.5203 1.0000 309.5785

shw sm 1 Anthony Saunders ma 2022.72 362.70 400.00 227.50 290.00 917.50 33 0.4796 1.0000 440.0330

shw sm 2 Dick Cordial oh 1890.44 355.60 342.50 227.50 287.50 857.50 38 0.4821 1.0000 413.4008

shw sm 3 David Oyler il 1686.52 367.30 295.00 175.00 295.00 765.00 33 1.0000 0.0000

138.80 t 1 Steve Anderson ut 1003.09 132.40 172.50 102.50 180.00 455.00 18 0.8146 1.0000 370.6430

187.00 t 1 Daniel Lucente nh 1317.25 183.80 227.50 150.00 220.00 597.50 19 0.6144 1.0000 367.1040

187.00 t x Chad Frazier ok 0.00 171.80 160.00 0.00 0.00 160.00 18 0.6447 1.0000 103.1520

227.00 t 1 Bryan Mann mo 1361.34 220.50 245.00 142.50 230.00 617.50 17 0.5556 1.0000 343.0830

227.00 t 2 Brian Stites ar 959.00 208.20 160.00 92.50 182.50 435.00 16 0.5400 1.0000 234.9000

315.00 t 3 Shawn Maroney ar 1074.74 288.40 165.00 120.00 202.50 487.50 19 0.5158 1.0000 251.4525

Womens Powerlifting

119.00 whs 1 Charity Boutte tx 584.22 118.30 102.50 42.50 120.00 265.00 14 0.9462 1.0000 250.7430

119.00 wjr 1 Charity Boutte tx 584.22 118.30 102.50 42.50 120.00 265.00 14 0.9462 1.0000 250.7430

127.80 wm3 1 Audrey Nobbe il 473.99 127.00 67.50 40.00 107.50 215.00 0.0000

119.00 wn 1 Jackie Gutierrez co 644.85 118.30 110.00 67.50 115.00 292.50 35 0.9462 1.0000 276.7635

110.00 wp 1 Erin Maxwell il 551.15 104.10 90.00 45.00 115.00 250.00 21 1.0494 1.0000 262.3500

119.00 wp 1 Jackie Gutierrez co 644.85 118.30 110.00 67.50 115.00 292.50 35 0.9462 1.0000 276.7635

138.80 wp x Mary Finch tn 0.00 136.00 -122.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 27 0.8101 1.0000 0.0000

119.00 wsm 1 Jackie Gutierrez co 644.85 118.30 110.00 67.50 115.00 292.50 35 0.9462 1.0000 276.7635

119.00 wsm 2 Pat Casper tx 622.80 117.30 100.00 57.50 125.00 282.50 37 0.9536 1.0000 269.3920

101.40 wt 1 Kristin Smith tx 424.39 102.20 70.00 35.00 87.50 192.50 15 1.0732 1.0000 206.5910

119.00 wt 1 Rox Ann Bell ar 650.36 117.30 117.50 65.00 112.50 295.00 17 0.9536 1.0000 281.3120

119.00 wt 2 Charity Boutte tx 584.22 118.30 102.50 42.50 120.00 265.00 14 0.9462 1.0000 250.7430
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154.30 hs 1 Michael Stanley ok 220.46 153.40 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 18 0.7083 1.0000 70.8300

170.80 hs 1 Tony Wilson il 259.04 167.40 0.00 117.50 0.00 117.50 17 0.6593 1.0000 77.4678

170.80 int 1 Sean Lee tx 343.92 169.00 0.00 156.00 0.00 156.00 28 0.7107 1.0000 110.8692

187.00 int 1 Steve Ramage tx 435.41 185.90 0.00 197.50 0.00 197.50 29 0.6099 1.0000 120.4553

187.00 int 2 W. Scott Wilson ia 363.76 186.90 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00 25 0.6077 1.0000 100.2705

227.00 int 1 Mark Zimmer tx 429.90 215.70 0.00 195.00 0.00 195.00 25 0.5592 1.0000 109.0440

227.00 int x Brian Shifflett ia 0.00 223.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24 0.5504 1.0000 0.0000

250.20 int x Kris Rogers al 0.00 242.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26 0.5362 1.0000 0.0000

shw int 1 Tom Holdsworth ia 402.34 322.00 0.00 182.50 0.00 182.50 26 0.4968 1.0000 90.6660

shw int x Anthony Troutman ky 0.00 347.50 0.00 -235.00 0.00 0.00 28 0.4854 1.0000 0.0000

138.80 jr 1 Steve Anderson ut 225.97 132.40 0.00 102.50 0.00 102.50 18 0.8146 1.0000 83.4965

154.30 jr 1 Scott Long ia 225.97 152.90 0.00 102.50 0.00 102.50 21 0.7083 1.0000 72.6008

170.80 jr 1 Eric Weber ia 303.13 166.40 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50 21 0.6624 1.0000 91.0800

170.80 jr 2 Dominic Lucente ky 292.11 170.30 0.00 132.50 0.00 132.50 21 0.6504 1.0000 86.1780

205.00 jr 1 Robby May tx 236.99 191.50 0.00 107.50 0.00 107.50 18 0.5978 1.0000 64.2635

205.00 jr x Shane Hurley tx 0.00 194.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20 0.5935 1.0000 0.0000

127.80 m1 1 Crusher Kennedy ks 209.44 124.30 0.00 95.00 0.00 95.00 43 0.8706 1.0180 84.1957

154.30 m1 1 Sam Stewart oh 354.94 146.50 0.00 161.00 0.00 161.00 48 0.7339 1.1170 131.9824

170.80 m1 1 Paul Boutte, Sr. tx 303.13 169.50 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50 48 0.6504 1.1170 99.8933

187.00 m1 1 Roger Bell ar 132.28 187.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 60.00 47 0.6070 1.0920 39.7706

227.00 m1 1 Robert Logsdon ky 374.78 223.00 0.00 170.00 0.00 170.00 45 0.5514 1.0480 98.2374

280.00 m1 1 Jim Graham ny 396.83 252.10 0.00 180.00 0.00 180.00 49 0.5316 1.1440 109.4671

280.00 m1 2 Dennis May tx 369.27 264.50 0.00 167.50 0.00 167.50 46 0.5268 1.0690 94.3275

170.80 m2 1 George Johnson tx 281.09 165.00 0.00 127.50 0.00 127.50 59 0.6656 1.5900 134.9338

187.00 m2 1 Jerry Wood il 413.36 172.30 0.00 187.50 0.00 187.50 50 0.6447 1.1730 141.7937

227.00 m2 1 Donald McCubbin ky 330.69 210.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 57 0.5670 1.4800 125.8740

250.20 m2 1 Ken Anderson tx 385.81 249.00 0.00 175.00 0.00 175.00 58 0.5325 1.5350 143.0428

250.20 m2 2 Rod Lamb ok 303.13 246.20 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50 54 0.5347 1.3300 97.7833

250.20 m2 3 Rod Lamb ok 303.13 246.20 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50 54 0.5347 1.3300 97.7833

170.80 m3 1 Larry Dacey fl 220.46 167.10 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 61 0.6593 1.7000 112.0810

187.00 m3 1 Mike Stainbrook az 292.11 184.70 0.00 132.50 0.00 132.50 60 0.6121 1.6450 133.4148

280.00 m3 1 Hershel Hogan fl 424.39 268.50 0.00 192.50 0.00 192.50 60 0.5248 1.6450 166.1845

315.00 m3 1 John McIntyre co 413.36 282.90 0.00 187.50 0.00 187.50 62 0.5169 1.7550 170.0924

227.00 m4 1 Charles Hill tx 198.41 210.30 0.00 90.00 0.00 90.00 74 0.5657 1.0820 55.0879
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World Cup PL/BP/PS

Championships

8-16/17-97

Wt.Cl. MT BP PS Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. BWT Best C-Sq Best BP Best DL TotalRecordAge Coef Age Co O.L. Tl.

127.80 mp 2 Mike Wenning in 255.73 123.80 0.00 116.00 0.00 116.00 40 0.8706 1.0000 100.9896

127.80 mp 1 Crusher Kennedy ks 209.44 124.30 0.00 95.00 0.00 95.00 43 0.8706 1.0180 84.1957

154.30 mp 1 Sam Stewart oh 354.94 146.50 0.00 161.00 0.00 161.00 48 0.7339 1.1170 131.9824

154.30 mp 1 Marlane Welch ok 225.97 150.30 0.00 102.50 0.00 102.50 48 0.7596 1.1170 86.9685

170.80 mp 1 Jerry Wood il 413.36 172.30 0.00 187.50 0.00 187.50 50 0.6447 1.1730 141.7937

170.80 mp 2 Larry Dacey fl 220.46 167.10 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 61 0.6593 1.7000 112.0810

205.00 mp 1 Fred Mullin tx 253.53 188.90 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00 66 0.6036 1.9700 136.7456

227.00 mp 1 Stephen Johnson tx 347.22 222.80 0.00 157.50 0.00 157.50 41 0.5524 1.0030 87.2640

250.20 mp 1 Ken Anderson tx 385.81 249.00 0.00 175.00 0.00 175.00 58 0.5325 1.5350 143.0428

280.00 mp 1 Larry Prince tx 451.94 278.80 0.00 205.00 0.00 205.00 42 0.5192 1.0090 107.3939

280.00 mp 2 Eugene Carlson wi 440.92 265.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 44 0.5268 1.0310 108.6262

280.00 mp 3 Jim Graham ny 396.83 252.10 0.00 180.00 0.00 180.00 49 0.5316 1.1440 109.4671

280.00 mp 4 Dennis May tx 369.27 264.50 0.00 167.50 0.00 167.50 46 0.5268 1.0690 94.3275

shw mp 1 Terry Wright ia 341.71 361.10 0.00 155.00 0.00 155.00 49 0.4796 1.1440 85.0427

154.30 n 1 Sam Stewart oh 354.94 146.50 0.00 161.00 0.00 161.00 48 0.7339 1.1170 131.9824

154.30 n 2 Scott Long ia 225.97 152.90 0.00 102.50 0.00 102.50 21 0.7083 1.0000 72.6008

170.80 n 1 Kevin Cunningham az 360.45 166.50 0.00 163.50 0.00 163.50 30 0.6624 1.0000 108.3024

170.80 n 2 Brian Brossard ms 330.69 169.50 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 35 0.6504 1.0000 97.5600

170.80 n 3 Eric Weber ia 303.13 166.40 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50 21 0.6624 1.0000 91.0800

187.00 n 1 W. Scott Wilson ia 363.76 186.90 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00 25 0.6077 1.0000 100.2705

205.00 n 1 Richard Harrison ok 501.55 203.50 0.00 227.50 0.00 227.50 39 0.5760 1.0000 131.0400

205.00 n 2 Gary Kanaga oh 341.71 203.70 0.00 155.00 0.00 155.00 32 0.5760 1.0000 89.2800

227.00 n 1 Gib Lathrop ia 363.76 223.30 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00 32 0.5504 1.0000 90.8160

227.00 n x Brian Shifflett ia 0.00 223.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24 0.5504 1.0000 0.0000

280.00 n 1 Eric Doublin tx 485.01 251.70 0.00 220.00 0.00 220.00 33 0.5320 1.0000 117.0400

280.00 n 2 Dennis May tx 369.27 264.50 0.00 167.50 0.00 167.50 46 0.5268 1.0690 94.3275

315.00 n 1 Tom Mano az 485.01 290.10 0.00 220.00 0.00 220.00 39 0.5126 1.0000 112.7720

shw n 1 Thomas McKinney tx 462.97 359.30 0.00 210.00 0.00 210.00 35 0.4805 1.0000 100.9050

shw n x Anthony Troutman ky 0.00 347.50 0.00 -235.00 0.00 0.00 28 0.4854 1.0000 0.0000

127.80 p 1 Mike Wenning in 255.73 123.80 0.00 116.00 0.00 116.00 40 0.8706 1.0000 100.9896

138.80 p 1 Brian Albert ia 303.13 138.80 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50 25 0.7735 1.0000 106.3563

154.30 p 1 Sam Stewart oh 354.94 146.50 0.00 161.00 0.00 161.00 48 0.7339 1.1170 131.9824

154.30 p 2 Scott Long ia 225.97 152.90 0.00 102.50 0.00 102.50 21 0.7083 1.0000 72.6008

170.80 p 1 Kevin Cunningham az 360.45 166.50 0.00 163.50 0.00 163.50 30 0.6624 1.0000 108.3024

170.80 p 2 Sean Lee tx 343.92 169.00 0.00 156.00 0.00 156.00 28 0.7107 1.0000 110.8692

170.80 p 3 Eric Weber ia 303.13 166.40 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50 21 0.6624 1.0000 91.0800

187.00 p 1 Steve Ramage tx 435.41 185.90 0.00 197.50 0.00 197.50 29 0.6099 1.0000 120.4553

187.00 p 2 W. Scott Wilson ia 363.76 186.90 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00 25 0.6077 1.0000 100.2705

205.00 p 1 Gary Kanaga oh 341.71 203.70 0.00 155.00 0.00 155.00 32 0.5760 1.0000 89.2800

227.00 p 1 Justin Eudy tx 479.50 225.90 0.00 217.50 0.00 217.50 38 0.5485 1.0000 119.2988

227.00 p 2 Gib Lathrop ia 363.76 223.30 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00 32 0.5504 1.0000 90.8160

227.00 p 3 Joseph Robinson wy 352.74 220.50 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00 38 0.5545 1.0000 88.7200

227.00 p x Brian Shifflett ia 0.00 223.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24 0.5504 1.0000 0.0000
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World Cup PL/BP/PS

Championships

8-16/17-97

Pure BP con't

Wt.Cl. MT BP PS Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. BWT Best C-Sq Best BP Best DL TotalRecordAge Coef Age Co O.L. Tl.

250.20 p 1 Darryl Young nc 429.90 241.70 0.00 195.00 0.00 195.00 36 0.5367 1.0000 104.6565

250.20 p x Kris Rogers al 0.00 242.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26 0.5362 1.0000 0.0000

280.00 p 1 Eric Doublin tx 485.01 251.70 0.00 220.00 0.00 220.00 33 0.5320 1.0000 117.0400

280.00 p 2 Dennis May tx 369.27 264.50 0.00 167.50 0.00 167.50 46 0.5268 1.0690 94.3275

315.00 p 1 Tom Mano az 485.01 290.10 0.00 220.00 0.00 220.00 39 0.5126 1.0000 112.7720

shw p 1 Thomas McKinney tx 462.97 359.30 0.00 210.00 0.00 210.00 35 0.4805 1.0000 100.9050

shw p 2 Tom Holdsworth ia 402.34 322.00 0.00 182.50 0.00 182.50 26 0.4968 1.0000 90.6660

shw p x Anthony Troutman ky 0.00 347.50 0.00 -235.00 0.00 0.00 28 0.4854 1.0000 0.0000

119.00 sm 1 Glenn Murphy, Jr. md 198.41 118.20 0.00 90.00 0.00 90.00 38 0.9203 1.0000 82.8270

154.30 sm 1 Mark Woodworth tx 330.69 154.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 34 0.7044 1.0000 105.6600

154.30 sm 2 Kevin Scott mo 330.69 154.20 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 39 0.7044 1.0000 105.6600

170.80 sm 1 Kevin Cunningham az 360.45 166.50 0.00 163.50 0.00 163.50 30 0.6624 1.0000 108.3024

170.80 sm 2 Brian Brossard ms 330.69 169.50 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 35 0.6504 1.0000 97.5600

187.00 sm 1 David Banker ok 330.69 187.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 34 0.6077 1.0000 91.1550

205.00 sm 1 Richard Harrison ok 501.55 203.50 0.00 227.50 0.00 227.50 39 0.5760 1.0000 131.0400

205.00 sm 2 Harold Longs oh 374.78 201.50 0.00 170.00 0.00 170.00 36 0.5809 1.0000 98.7530

205.00 sm 3 Gary Kanaga oh 341.71 203.70 0.00 155.00 0.00 155.00 32 0.5760 1.0000 89.2800

205.00 sm 4 Keith Colwell ok 330.69 201.40 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 33 0.5809 1.0000 87.1350

227.00 sm 1 Justin Eudy tx 479.50 225.90 0.00 217.50 0.00 217.50 38 0.5485 1.0000 119.2988

227.00 sm 2 Gib Lathrop ia 363.76 223.30 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00 32 0.5504 1.0000 90.8160

227.00 sm 3 Joseph Robinson wy 352.74 220.50 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00 38 0.5545 1.0000 88.7200

250.20 sm 2 TroyChance tx 523.59 247.70 0.00 237.50 0.00 237.50 32 0.5337 1.0000 126.7538

250.20 sm 3 Randy Moultry tx 451.94 244.60 0.00 205.00 0.00 205.00 31 0.5342 1.0000 109.5110

250.20 sm 4 Darryl Young nc 429.90 241.70 0.00 195.00 0.00 195.00 36 0.5367 1.0000 104.6565

250.20 sm 5 Robert Stineman ia 325.18 242.10 0.00 147.50 0.00 147.50 35 0.5367 1.0000 79.1633

280.00 sm 1 Eric Doublin tx 485.01 251.70 0.00 220.00 0.00 220.00 33 0.5320 1.0000 117.0400

315.00 sm 1 Tom Mano az 485.01 290.10 0.00 220.00 0.00 220.00 39 0.5126 1.0000 112.7720

shw sm 1 Thomas McKinney tx 462.97 359.30 0.00 210.00 0.00 210.00 35 0.4805 1.0000 100.9050

shw sm 2 David Oyler il 363.76 367.30 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00 33 1.0000 0.0000

138.80 t 1 Steve Anderson ut 225.97 132.40 0.00 102.50 0.00 102.50 18 0.8146 1.0000 83.4965

170.80 t 1 Tony Wilson il 259.04 167.40 0.00 117.50 0.00 117.50 17 0.6593 1.0000 77.4678

205.00 t 1 Ricky May tx 154.32 202.00 0.00 70.00 0.00 70.00 13 0.5792 1.0000 40.5440
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World Cup PL/BP/PS

Championships

8-16/17-97

Womens BP

Wt.Cl. MT BP PS Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T. Best C-Sq Best BP Best DL TotalRecordAge Coef Age Co O.L. Tl.

138.80 wm1 1 Nancy Hawkins co 154.32 134.60 0.00 70.00 0.00 70.00 41 0.8462 1.0030 59.4117

shw wm1 1 Gisela Otis ok 270.06 256.00 0.00 122.50 0.00 122.50 43 0.5304 1.0180 66.1435

shw wm1 2 Mary Silvani oh 248.02 319.20 0.00 112.50 0.00 112.50 42 0.4982 1.0090 56.5519

138.80 wmp 1 Nancy Hawkins co 154.32 134.60 0.00 70.00 0.00 70.00 41 0.8462 1.0030 59.4117

119.00 wn 1 Jackie Gutierrez co 148.81 118.30 0.00 67.50 0.00 67.50 35 0.9462 1.0000 63.8685

138.80 wn 1 Nancy Hawkins co 154.32 134.60 0.00 70.00 0.00 70.00 41 0.8462 1.0030 59.4117

110.00 wp 1 Amy Davis oh 121.25 108.70 0.00 55.00 0.00 55.00 32 1.0098 1.0000 55.5390

119.00 wp 1 Jackie Gutierrez co 148.81 118.30 0.00 67.50 0.00 67.50 35 0.9462 1.0000 63.8685

138.80 wp 1 Nancy Hawkins co 154.32 134.60 0.00 70.00 0.00 70.00 41 0.8462 1.0030 59.4117

154.30 wp 1 Marlane Welch ok 225.97 150.30 0.00 102.50 0.00 102.50 48 0.7596 1.1170 86.9685

shw wp 1 Mary Silvani oh 248.02 319.20 0.00 112.50 0.00 112.50 42 0.4982 1.0090 56.5519

110.00 wsm 1 Amy Davis oh 121.25 108.70 0.00 55.00 0.00 55.00 32 1.0098 1.0000 55.5390

119.00 wsm 1 Jackie Gutierrez co 148.81 118.30 0.00 67.50 0.00 67.50 35 0.9462 1.0000 63.8685

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000
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